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2021 RCS Overview

31st Annual Retirement Confidence Survey (RCS)

The RCS is the longest-running survey of its kind, measuring worker and retiree
confidence about retirement, and is conducted by the Employee Benefit Research
Institute (EBRI) and Greenwald Research.

The 2021 survey of 3,017 Americans was conducted online January 5 through
January 25, 2021. All respondents were age 25 or older. The survey included 1,507
workers and 1,510 retirees — this year included an oversample of roughly 500
completed surveys among Black Americans (252 workers and 253 retirees) and
roughly 500 completed surveys among Hispanic Americans (253 workers and 249
retirees).

Data were weighted by age, sex, education, household income and
race/ethnicity. Unweighted sample sizes are noted on charts to provide
information for margin of error estimates. The margin of error would be + 2.5
percentage points for both workers and retirees in a similarly-sized random sample.

Please note percentages in the following tables and charts may not total to 100 due to rounding and/or missing
categories. Any frend changes or differences in subgroups noted in text are statistically significant; if no trend changes
are noted, there were no significant differences.
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7 in 10 workers are confident in having enough money to live
comfortably in retirement.

Overall, how confident are you that you (and your spouse) will have enough money to live
comfortably throughout your retirement years?

2021 Workers n=1,507

—Very Confident —Very or Somewhat Confident

74%
& 9% 8% o 697 727%

29% 1
24% 25% 23%, 27%
18% 20% 22% 18% 227 21%  18% 179 °
13%
1993 | 1994 1999 2004 2005 2009 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021
March 2020:
First year Very Confident: 24%
asked Net V/S Confident: 63%

t = Up significantly from previous year ‘ = Down significantly from previous year

t = Up significantly from March 2020 = Down significantly from March 2020




Eight in ten retirees are confident they will have enough to live
comfortably in retirement, including 1 in 3 who are very confident.

Overall, how confident are you that you (and your spouse) will have enough money to live
comfortably throughout your retirement years?

2021 Retirees n=1,510

—Very Confident —Very or Somewhat Confident

80% 79% 82% .o 80%

76% A o
6% 71% 75% 75%

70% 70%

32% 32% 5% 3%t

28% 27% 28% 30%

20%

1993 1994 1999 2004 2005 2009 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021

March 2020:
First year Very Confident: 26%
asked Net V/S Confident: 76%

t = Up significantly from previous year ‘ = Down significantly from previous year

t = Up significantly from March 2020 = Down significantly from March 2020




Half of workers and 7 in 10 retirees report that the COVID-19
pandemic has not changed their confidence in their ability to live
comfortably throughout their retirement.

How has the COVID-19 pandemic and its health and economic effects impacted your confidence that you (and your
spouse) will have enough money to live comfortably throughout your retirement years? Do you feel...?

Workers n=1,507, Retirees n=1,510

m Significantly more confident mSomewhat more ®The same/Unchanged ®Somewhat less B Significantly less confident

Worker

Retiree

Not previously asked
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Who feels less confident?

These segments of the population were all more likely than their counterparts to say

they feel less confident as a result of the pandemic and its economic impact.

347 OF ALL WORKERS
FEEL LESS CONFIDENT

62% of “not confident”

workers feel LESS confident now
(vs. 23% who feel confident)

56% Fair/Poor Health
(vs. 28% excellent/very good)

52% <S35k HH Income
(vs. 28% $75k+)

49% <$10k HH Savings/Investments
(vs. 26% $100k+)

47% Major Debt Problem
(vs. 23% no debt problem)

47% Have Never Saved for Retirement
(vs. 29% who saved)

40% Without a DC Plan
(vs. 32% with one)

41% Not Married
(vs. 30% married)

40% <College Degree
(vs. 31% with BA or higher)

38% Women
(vs. 30% men)

All of these worker and retiree segments
already had lower confidence than their
counterparts in January 2020.*

All percentages shown are stafistically significant
*2020 sample sizes by race/ethnicity were too small fo use for comparison

23% OF ALL RETIREES
FEEL LESS CONFIDENT

51% of “not confident”

workers feel LESS confident now
(vs. 15% who feel confident)

53% Major Debt Problem
(vs. 14% no debt problem)

36% <$10k HH Savings/Investments
(vs. 16% $100k+)

33% Have Never Saved for Retirement
(vs. 19% who saved)

32% Fair/Poor Health

(vs. 17% excellent/very good)

32% of Hispanic & 30% of Black Retirees

(vs. 23% of all refirees)

30% Under Age 65
(vs. 21% age 65+)

29% <S35k HH Income
(vs. 16% $75k+)

28% Without a DB Plan
(vs. 18% with one)

27% Not Married

(vs. 19% married)

26% Women

(vs. 19% men)

24% Without a DC Plan
(vs. 19% with one)




Workers’ confidence in having enough to cover basic expenses,
medical expenses, and having enough to last remains consistent

with prior years.

How confident are you (and your spouse) about the following aspects related to retirement?

Workers

m Very Confiden

You will have enough money to take care of
your basic expenses during your retirement

n=1,507

1 m Somewhat Confident

%A |

March 2020:

Very Confident: 24%
Net V/S Confident: 69%

You are doing a good job of preparing
financially for your retirement

2 |

Very Confident: 21%
Net V/S Confident: 64%

You will have enough money to take care of
your medical expenses during your retirement

You will have enough money to last your entire
life

24%| |

= )

A |

t = Up significantly from previous year

t = Up significantly from March 2020

l = Down significantly from previous year

‘ = Down significantly from March 2020

Very Confident: 17%
Net V/S Confident: 60%

Very Confident: 17%
Net V/S Confident: 57%
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Most retirees remain confident that they will have enough money to
take care of their basic expenses during their retirement.

How confident are you (and your spouse) about the following aspects related to retirement?

Retirees n=1,510

m Very Confident

You will have enough money
to take care of your basic expenses
during your retirement

You will have enough money
to take care of your medical expenses
during your retirement

You will have enough money
to last your entire life

mSomewhat Confident

85%

77%%

(vs. 70% in 2020)

7474

(vs. 68% in 2020)

March 2020:

Very Confident: 26%
Net V/S Confident: 74%

Very Confident: 23%
Net V/S Confident: 74%

for your refirement

You did a good job of preparing financially 35%UU 73%'

(vs. 27% in 2020) (vs. 63% in 2020)

Very Confident: 28%
Net V/S Confident: 71%

t = Up significantly from previous year

t = Up significantly from March 2020

l = Down significantly from previous year

‘ = Down significantly from March 2020
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More than half of workers expect to retire at 65 or later, differing with
the maijority of retirees who retired earlier than 65.

Realistically, at what age do you expect to retire?/How old were you when you retired?

. m Workers (n=1,064 m Retirees (n=1,375
Median Age ( ) ( )

Workers 65 28%
Retirees 62

25%

19%
(vs. 7%
. ] (o) . (e
15% 200 o i 2020)
(vs. 4% 13%
in 2020) 1% 1% ‘
t 10% 9% 10%
7% 6%
N/A

Under 55 55-59 60-61 62-64 65 66-69 70 or older Never Retire

t = Up significantly from previous year ‘ = Down significantly from previous year

Figures and n-sizes presented exclude those who answered ‘Don’t know’, said they never worked, or refused to answer
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Most workers have not adjusted their target retirement age since the

beginning of 2020, but very few (1 in 20) plan to retire earlier - most
often saying they are able to afford it or due to COVID-19-related

changes at their company.

Have you adjusted your target retirement age since

January 1%, 2020?
Workers n=1,507

Plan to retire

earlier
6%

Not previously asked

% Changed
Age
22%

Are the following reasons why you now plan to retire earlier?
Workers planning to retire earlier n=76

You can afford to retire earlier than you
planned

There have been changes at your
company as a result of the COVID-19
Crisis

You have a health problem or a
disability, not related to COVID-19

You want to do something else

There have been changes at your
company, not due to the COVID-19
crisis

Changes in the skills required for your
job/skills no longer matching job
requirements

Your work/risk associated with work
changed due to COVID-19, and you no
longer wish to work anymore

You have to care for a spouse or
another family member

Offered an early retirement package/
Incentivized to take an early retirement

You or someone in your household have
an issue that was related to COVID-19

57%

52%



Nearly half of retirees say they retired earlier than expected.

Did you retire...?
Retirees n=1,510

——Earlier Than Planned —— About When Planned ——Later Than Planned

52% 52%

48% 0% 47 9% S0% o 48%  49% 487 487

48%
: < > r\ )44% : 467 |
43%  40% 40% 42% 43% 467
% 3% % 387 0% °

s% 6% s%m 1% 1% sy S
3% o o o 4% 3%/¥
1991 1999 2004 2005 2009 2014 2015 2016 2017 2019 2020 2021
First year

asked
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4 in 10 retirees say they retired earlier than planned because they
could afford to; 1 in 3 say they had a health problem or disability
(unrelated to COVID-19).

Did you retire earlier than you planned because...?
Retirees who retired earlier than planned n=740, Percent Yes

You could afford to retire earlier than you planned

41%

You had a health problem or a disability, notf related to COVID-19

There were changes at your company, such as downsizing,
closure or reorganization, not due to the COVID-19 crisis

You wanted to do something else

66%

Reason Not in Retirees’
Control

You were offered an early retirement package or your employer
incentivized you to take an early retirement

15%

You had to care for a spouse or another family member

Because of changes in the skills required for your job or your skills
no longer matching job requirements

There were changes at your company, such as downsizing,
closure or reorganization, as a result of the COVID-19 crisis

The nature of your work or risk associated with your work changed
due to COVID-19, and you no longer wished to work anymore

You or someone in your household had an issue that was related
to COVID-19

Another work-related reason

17



Half of workers believe they will gradually fransition into retirement.

However, seven in ten retirees report they had a full-time stop.

Which of the following best describes (how you will retire/how you retired)?
Gave aretirement age; Workers n=950, Retirees n=1,375

m Workers H Retirees

Full-time stop
73%

Gradual tfransition or reduction of hours leading
to a full-time stop

Ofther

Noft sure

Not previously asked

18



Workers continue to be much more likely to expect to work in
retirement than retirees actually do.

Do you think you will do any work for pay after you retire / Have you worked for pay since you retired?
Workers planning to retire, Retirees total

m Workers (n=1,393) m Refirees (n=1,510)

Net: Yes 72%

30%

16% t (vs. 10% in 2020)

Yes, full time

. 41% in 2020

Yes, part time 31%‘ (vs in 2020)
Yes, both full and part time

Yes, seasonal/sporadic

No
70%

t = Up significantly from previous year ‘ = Down significantly from previous year
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Among retirees who report having worked in retirement, 9 in 10 say
they did so because they wanted to stay active or involved.

Which of the following are reasons why you worked for pay after you retired?
Retirees who work in retirement n=437

B A Major Reason I A Minor Reason ¥l Not a Reason NET: 2019 NET:
A Reason A Reason
Wanting to stay active and involved 52% 36% 12% 88% 91%
Enjoying working 38% 40% 78%‘ 89%
Wanting money to buy extras 27% 40% 32% 68%‘ 75%
**To avoid reducing your savings, your
e et 24% 35% 40% 60%
A job opportunity 22% 28% 49% 51% 58%
Needing money to make ends meet 17% 22% 61% 39% 37%
A decrease in the value of your savings
or invesments 11% 147 /5% 25% 28%
Keeping health insurance or other
enefits IRALIN A7 82% 18% 16%
Tying  dierent coreer [ANMENT % o
**To help financially support others BYA | &7/ 79% 21%

**New-added in 2021 t = Up significantly from 2019 ‘ = Down significantly from 2019




2 in 3 workers expect working for pay will be a source of income in
retirement, including 1 in 4 claiming it will be a major source.

To what extent do you expect each of the following to be a source of income in retirement?
2021 Workers planning to retire n=1,393

Work for Pay
— Maijor Source — Minor Source —Not a Source
55% 54% 54% 57% 57%
50%
459 9% 4o Y% 4y, .

29%

19% 19%
16% 14%
1991 1994 1999 2009 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021
First year
asked*

*1991 asked “employment”
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3 in 4 retirees say working for pay is not a source of income in
retirement, an increase from last year.

To what extent is each of the following a source of income in retirement?

2021 Retirees n=1,510

Work for Pay
— Maijor Source —— Minor Source —Not a Source
77% 75% 7774
72% 70% 73% 73% 74% 71% 71% % 69%
19% 20% 22%
14% 8% 8% 8% 8% ° ° ° 7%
1991 1994 1999 2009 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021

First year

asked*

*1991 asked “employment”

t = Up significantly from previous year ‘ = Down significantly from previous year
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Retiree Spending & Assets
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Consistent with last year, more than half of retirees think their lifestyle
in retirement is about what they expected it would be before they
retired.

How does your overall lifestyle in retirement now compare to how you expected it to be before you retired?
For example, are you traveling, spending time with family or volunteering as much as you expected?

Retirees n=1,510

x 2021 =2020
10%
Much better than expected - 0% Z Better than
- 9% expected:
2021: 28%
2020: 28%

Somewhat better than expected

About the same as expected

Worse than expected

24



Fewer retirees report that their overall spending is higher than
expected. This is also true regarding health care, housing, long-term
care, travel, and spending to support family in comparison to March
2020.

Compared with what you expected when you first retired, would you say the following are
higher or lower for you now than you expected?

Retirees n=1,510
NET: March:

B Much Higher B Somewhat Higher [ About the B Lower Than I Not Applicable/ Higher Than  Higher Than
Than Expected Than Expected Same Expected Refused Expected Expected

Overall expenses/spending A 19% 60% 12% 26%“ 34%

(vs. 34% in 2020)

Health care or dental expenses [JReMA 24% 54% 9% 33% l 40%
**The amount of taxes you hovgc’;c; 6% 20% 53% 1% e 26%,
Housing expenses A [/ 24% || 30%
Travel, en’rer’roinmen’r;(rplgiﬁ]t;z 17 8% 57% 15% 1% 17% l 30%
Spending to support or helprgef%rgg A% 30% 7% 51% 10% l 21%
*New-added in 2021 4 = up significantly from previous year = Down significantly from previous year

t = Up significantly from March 2020 ‘ = Down significantly from March 2020

25



Up from last year, nearly 4 in 10 retirees say they aim to increase their
current level of assets.

Which one of the following best represents your behavior when it comes to your level of assets?
Retirees n=1,510

e |

(vs. 24% in 2020)

42%-4,

(vs. 51% in 2020)

You try to increase your asset level

You try to maintain your current asset
level

You spend down your assets as
needed

You have no assets/not applicable 13%

Don't know 5%

t = Up significantly from previous year ‘ = Down significantly from previous year
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After bills and necessities, travel is the top priority for use of retirement
savings for workers and retirees. Retirees are more likely than workers

to prioritize spending on home improvements.

Aside from paying for basic necessities and routine bills, which of the following would you say are your top three
priorities for how you use, or will use, or spend your retirement savings?

Workers who plan to retire n=1,393, Retirees n=1,510

m Workers

Spending on fravel

Holding money aside, saving, or investing the money so that it continues to
grow

Spending, saving, or holding money aside for health or long-ferm care
needs

Spending the money on your own leisure or entertainment activities, such as
dining out or purchasing electronics, media, or apparel

Spending on home improvements, renovations, or home furnishing

Saving/holding money aside so that you can leave an inheritance

Spending or giving money/gifts to your family now to help them with things
they need or may enjoy

Saving/holding money aside for your or a family member’s education

Donating money fo charities or religious organizations that are important fo
you

Spending on a car, boat, RV, or other vehicle

Spending on real estate, other than your primary residence
Spending on another big purchase

Other

None of these/Everything will be spent on basic necessities and bills

41%
43%

4%

39% 1

13%

Not previously asked t= Significantly higher than Retfirees t = Significantly higher than Workers 27




Workplace Retirement Savings Plans

28



Eight in ten of those working full-or part-time report being offered a
retirement savings plan, and nearly all say they contribute.

Does your current employer offer you a retirement
savings plan that allows you to make contributions from
your salary, such as a 401(k), tax-deferred annuity or
403(b), 457, or thrift savings plan?

Workers employed full- or part-time n=1,069

Are you currently contributing money to the
retirement savings plan?
Workers offered an employer-sponsored
retirement savings plan n=828

Don't know
2%

29



4 in 10 workers actively chose their investments within their retirement
savings plan, 1 in 4 use the default option, and a similar share use a
combination of both.

Within your retirement savings plan, did you...?
Workers currently contributing to an employer-sponsored retirement savings plan n=744

Actively choose your investments 42%
Use the default investment option

Some combination of both

Not sure/Don't recall

Not previously asked

30



3 in 10 workers made changes to their workplace retirement plan

contribution since January 2020. Of this share, nearly six in ten

increased the amount they contribute. 1 in 4 stopped contributing.

Have you made changes to either your workplace retirement
plan contribution or the way your retirement plan savings are
invested since January 1, 2020?

Workers offered an employer-sponsored retirement savings
plan n=828

Not previously asked

Which of the following changes have you made since

January 1+, 2020?

Workers that made changes to workplace retirement plan

Increased the amount you
contribute

Stopped contributing to your
workplace retirement savings plan

Decreased the amount you
conftribute, but continue to
confribute something

Changed investments, but kept the
same level of risk

Switched to more conservative
investments

Switched to more aggressive
investments

Moved money into your retirement
plan's default investment option

Moved money out of your retirement
plan's default investment option

Other

58%

31



Up significantly from last year, nearly 3 in 4 workers are confident in

their ability to choose the right retirement products for their situation.

How confident are you (and your spouse)...?
Workers n=1,507

In your ability to choose the right retirement products or
investments for your situation

B Very Confident M Somewhat Confident [ Not Confident

73%t

Confident

(vs. 66% in 2020)

t = Up significantly from previous wave ‘ = Down significantly from previous wave
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Workers most often consider performance when choosing retirement
investments in their workplace plan. 3 in 10 take risk tolerance and fees

into consideration.

What factors do you consider when selecting investment options within your workplace retirement plan?
Workers currently contributing fo an employer-sponsored retirement savings plan n=744

Performance/growth over time

Matches your risk tolerance

Fees

Recommendations of a professional financial advisor
Easy investment that adjusts for you based on age or risk
Investments match a well-known index

It's the employer default option

Recommendations from a friend or family
Recognize/know the name of the company/fund
Investment is actively managed by a fund manager
**Matches your views on social and environmental causes
Other

None of these

43%

18%
17%

t (vs. 9% in 2020)

**New-added in 2021

t = Up significantly from previous year ‘ = Down significantly from previous year
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Four in ten workers report having money invested info a TDF. 1in 3
claim to use income option to draw monthly income after retirement.

Within your workplace retirement savings plan, do you currently have money invested or allocated to...?
Workers currently contributing to an employer-sponsored retirement savings plan n=744

mYes No, but familiar with this No and not familiar with this

A Target Date Fund (TDF) 40% 25%

An Income Fund or Option designed for you to draw

monthly income from after you retire 32% 31%

Environmental, Social and Governance Funds (ESG) 24% 37%

34
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More than 8 in 10 are satisfied with their retirement plan overall. Over 3
in 4 are satisfied with the investment options.

How satisfied are you with the following aspects of your workplace retirement savings plan?
Workers offered an employer-sponsored retirement savings plan n=828

m Very Satisfied = Somewhat Satfisfied
March 2020:

t Very Satisfied: 31%
84% Net V/S Satisfied: 76%

Overall

The fund or investment
options available

**Online tools or calculators
offered 32% 45% 77%

The educational mo’rer[ols 32%U 75% Very Safisfied: 23%
you receive Net V/S Satisfied: 73%

Very Satisfied: 23%
78%1 Net V/S Satisfied: 76%

New-added in 2021 t = Up significantly from previous year ‘ = Down significantly from previous year

t = Up significantly from March 2020 ‘ = Down significantly from March 2020




Thoughts on Retirement Planning, Information Gathering and
Behaviors among Workers and Retirees

36



More than 1 in 3 workers rely on family and friends for retirement
planning advice. The same share rely on their own research they
conduct online.

Which of the following people or groups do you use as a source of information for retirement planning?
2021 Workers n=1,507

Family and friends 35%

Online resources and research you do on your own 35%
A personal, professional financial advisor

Your employer/work info

Online advice or advisors that provide guidance based
on formulas

Representatives from your workplace retirement plan
provider

Financial experts or gurus in the media
Church/religious centers or leaders
Libraries or community centers*

Other

None of these

37



1 in 3 workers would like more information about how much income

their savings will produce in retirement. Up from last year, 3 in 10 would

like more fund options.

Which of the following would be the most valuable improvements to your retirement savings plan?
Workers offered an employer-sponsored retirement savings plan n=828

Better explanations for how much income your savings

will produce in retirement 33%

More fund or investment options available 31% t (vs. 22% in 2020)

Better explanations for whether you are on track with your

refirement savings 30%

More one-on-one, personalized education
More online educational tools

More investment options designed for after you retire

More environmentally or socially responsible investment
options available (ESG)

Fewer investment options available
Other

None of the above

t = Up significantly from previous year ‘ = Down significantly from previous year
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The majority of retirees who saved for retirement have not taken a
withdrawal or distribution from their workplace retirement savings.

Thinking about your workplace retirement savings plan(s), have you ever...?
Retirees who saved for retirement n=1,082
% Yes

Taken some Other type of withdrawal or

distribution 12%

Taken a Loan from the plan (the borrowed
amount is paid back with interest through
payroll deduction)

10%

_N

Taken an Early Withdrawal from the plan (a
withdrawal made before age 59 2 that you
typically pay a tax penalty for)

~
o

Taken a Hardship Distribution from the plan
(a withdrawal made because of a heavy
and immediate financial need)

4%




Views on Workplace Retirement Savings Plans as a Source of Income
in Retirement among Workers and Retirees

40



Over 8 in 10 workers expect their workplace retirement savings plan to
be a source of income in retirement, including over half who say it will
be a major source.

To what extent do you expect each of the following to be a source of income in retirement?
2021 Workers planning to retire n=1,393

Workplace Retirement Savings Plan*

— Major Source ——Minor Source —Noft a Source
54%
3% 517 51%
46% 46% 17%’/\_/
427 43% 44% 437 s 4%
—
3% 32%
m
e
2% 2% 2% oo
23% 23% 2% 2% 999,

20% 19% 18% 18% 17%

2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021

*Previously asked ‘Employer-sponsored Retirement Savings Plan’
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Workers are much more likely than retirees to expect income in
retirement to come from a workplace retirement savings plan or

working for pay in retirement.

To what extent (do you expect each of the following to be/is each of the following) a source of income in retirement?
Workers planning to retire n=1,393, Retirees n=1,510

Net: Major/Minor Source of Income

Social Security

A workplace retirement
savings plan

Personal retirement savings
or investments

An individual retirement
account or IRA

Work for pay

A defined benefit or tfraditional
pension plan

A product that guarantees
monthly income for life, such as an annuity

Financial support from family or friends, including
inheritances

m Workers ™ Refirees

87%
92%

83%

73% f (vs. 67% in 2020)

68%

23% & (vs. 31%in 2020)

63%
58%

30% §(vs. 36% in 2020)

38%
15%

t = Up significantly from previous year ‘ = Down significantly from previous year
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Opinions on Guaranteed Income / Outcome Oriented Solutions
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3 in 4 workers are interested in putting their DC plan savings into a
Guaranteed Lifetime Income product, although slightly fewer express
interest when it is specified that they would not have access to that
money for other purposes.

How interested would you be in putting some or all of your workplace retirement plan savings into an investment option within your plan

today [SAMPLE A: that would guarantee you monthly income for life when you retire]/[SAMPLE B: that would guarantee you monthly income
for life when you retire, even if choosing this income option meant you would lose the ability to access that money for other purposes]?

Workers participating in DC plan n=744

m Guarantee Monthly Income Guarantee Monthly Income, but Lose Access for Other Purposes

Very Interested

25%

Somewhat Interested
46%
14%
Not too Inferested -

18%

6%
Not At All Interested . °
10%

| j 22
Already Own This Product
0%

44



Fewer retirees list a product that guarantees monthly income to be a
source of income in their retirement compared to last year.

To what extent (do you expect each of the following to be/is each of the following) a source
of income in retirement?

Workers planning to retire n=1,393, Retirees n=1,510

A Product That Guarantees Monthly Income For Life, Such As An Annuity

B Major Source B Minor Source Il Not a Source

Workers Retirees

%

50%

"

3078

(vs. 36% in 2020)

Major/Minor
Source

Major/Minor
Source

t = Up significantly from previous year l = Down significantly from previous year
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Upcoming Events

Tuesday, May 25 — Retirees in Profile: Evaluating Five Distinct Lifestyles in

Retirement webinar

Wednesday, June 9 — Saving for Health Care in Retirement. How HSAs and

401(k)s Fit Together

Wednesday, June 23 — 2021 RCS: A Closer Look at Black and Hispanic

Americans webinar

EBRI

EMPLOYEE BENEFIT
RESEARCH INSTITUTE
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Engage With EBRI

Check out our website — www.ebri.org

Support our Research Centers
Sponsor our events and webinars
Sign up for EBRInsights

Join EBRI as a Member. Membership questions?¢ Contact Betsy Jaffe at
jaffe@ebri.org
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http://www.ebri.org/
mailto:jaffe@ebri.org

It’s Time for the After Show!
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AFTER SESSION
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RESEARCH INSTITUTE
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